T ik Y % /LOWER FEEDING MECHANISM

_1 1_




00O 00 O /LOWER FEEDING MECHANISM

0ooo slzlEloo
wo|b|b] ik

Ne | PARTS Ne |$[ 8] S| %] Qry oo DESCRIPTION
T | 18578 > [*[*[ 1 [Do0oo0mo FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
2 | 8009 «[«|=|«| 1 |Dooooommooo SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
3 | 18277 «[«|=|=[ 1 [ooo FEED ROCK SHAFT
4 | 18694 w[«|=|«| 1 |ooo FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE
5 | 18065 «[«|=|=| 2 |[oooooo PINCH SCREW M5X08 L=14.0
6 | 31004 «[«|=|«| 1 |Dooooooooo "E" RING
7 | 18696 «[«|=|*| 1 |[Doooooo FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN
8 | 18535 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooo FEED BASE
9 | 50230 «[«|x|=| 1 |Dooooooo SCREW 3/16X32 L=50
10 | 19529 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooooooo SLIDE BLOCK PIN
11 | 19535 «[«|=|=| 1 |[oooooo FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
12 | 19530 «[«|=|«| 1 |Doooooooooo WASHER
13 | 18308 «[«|=|=| 1 [0oo FEED DOG
14 | 8044 «[«|=|«| 2 |ooooooo SCREW 1/8X44 L=6.0
15 | 18281 «[«|x|=| 1 |Doooo FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
16 | 8023 «[«|=|«| 2 |oDooooooooo POSITION PIN
17 | 27178 «[«|x|*=| 2 |Doooooooo SCREW M5X0.8 L=250
18 | 18702 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooooomo FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
19 | 1786 «[«|x|*| 1 |[Dooooommooo SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
20 | 18121 «[«|=|«| 1 |ooooooooo HINGE SCREW M3X0.5
21 | 18122 «[«|x|=| 1 |Doooo FEED FORKED CONNECTION
23 | 4211 «[«|=|«| 2 |oooooooooooo NUT M3X0.5
24 | 8105 «[«|x|*| 1 |Dooooooooooo NUT 9/32X28
25 | 18014 «[«|=|«| 1 |oDoooooooo HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=105
26 | 17207 «[«|=|=| 1 |pooooo FEED CONNECTING LINK
27 | 18015 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooooooo HICIGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=245
28 | 19527 «[«|x|*| 1 |Dooooomo FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (BACK)
20 | 31021 «[«|=|«| 1 |Dooooommoo PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=160
30 | 8105 «[«|x|=| 1 |Dooooooooooo NUT 9/32X28
31 18073 il Bl I e 2 000 O Mmoo FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)IBACKO
32 | 8009 «[«|*|*| 1 |[Dooooommooo SCREW 15/64X28 L=75
33 | 18524 «[«|=|«| 1 |DoooDoomo FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)
34 | 30066 «[«|x|*| 1 |DooDooDommoo PINCH SCREW M5X08 L=12.0
35 | 18278 «[«|=|«| 1 |ooO FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 | 18282 «[«|x|=| 1 |ooooo FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
37 | 18289 «[«|=|«| 2 |oooooooooo POSITION PIN
38 | 27178 «[«|x|=| 2 |Doooooooo SCREW M5X0.8 L=250
39 | 10579 «[«|=|«| 1 [Doommooo SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
40 | 10723 «[«|x|=| 1 |Doooooooooo RETAINER
41 | 17041 «[«|=|«| 1 |oDoopoooooo OILING FELT
42 | 18021 «[«|x|=| 1 |Doooo CRANK CONNECTING ROD
43 | 18018 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooooooo HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=135
44 | 18065 «[«|=|=| 1 |[oooooo PINCH SCREW M5X08 L=14.0
45 | 18077 «[«|=|«| 1 |oooooomo FEED LIFTING CRANK (BACK)
46 | 8105 «[«|x|*| 1 |Dooooooooooo NUT 9/32X28

-12-




